



\$~102

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1319/2023**

SAFETY ENERGY SOLUTION P. LTD

THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

SH. U P.SINGH & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ashim Vachher &  
Mr. Kunal Lakra,  
Advocates

versus

GOPI RAM (SINCE DECEASED)

THROUGH ITS LRS. & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**08.02.2024**

**CRL.M.A. 4130/2024** (*early hearing*)

1. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.
2. The application stands disposed of.

**CRL.REV.P. 1319/2023**

3. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 15.02.2024.
4. The date already fixed, that is, 22.07.2024, stands cancelled.
5. The petitioner is also at liberty to file an application seeking suspension of sentence.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**FEBRUARY 8, 2024**

*'hkaur'*