



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1319/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33483/2023

SAFETY ENERGY SOLUTION P. LTD THROUGH ITS

DIRECTOR SH. U P.SINGH & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOPI RAM (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH ITS LRS. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Namita Roy and Ms. Gopa
Biswas, Advocates for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

04.03.2025

Trial Court Record be requisitioned in digital form before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are directed to file written arguments along with convenience compilation, if any.

List on 15th April, 2025 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 4, 2025

gs/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any