



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1319/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33483/2023**

SAFETY ENERGY SOLUTION P. LTD THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR SH. U P.SINGH & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vinayak Uniyal, Advocate

versus

GOPI RAM (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH ITS LRS. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Namita Roy, Advocate for R1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

1. It is almost 05:00 pm and I have to rush to attend meeting of ACR Committee.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 12.08.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 24, 2026/as